

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2918 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "a"

1.3 Page 1, line 11, delete "house or townhouse" and insert "dwelling"

1.4 Page 1, delete lines 12 to 16 and insert:

1.5 "Subd. 2. **Applicability.** This section applies to single-family dwellings, whether  
1.6 attached or detached, where:

1.7 (1) the unit boundaries are boundaries of platted lots;

1.8 (2) there are no upper or lower boundaries; and

1.9 (3) the unit owner is responsible for maintenance, repair, replacement, and insurance  
1.10 of the unit roof."

1.11 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.12 Page 1, delete line 25

1.13 Page 2, delete lines 1 to 15 and insert:

1.14 "(d) "Solar energy system" has the meaning given in section 216C.06, subdivision  
1.15 17."

1.16 Page 2, delete lines 31 to 32 and insert "decrease the projected generation of energy  
1.17 by a solar energy system by more than 20 percent or increase its cost by more than (1) 20  
1.18 percent, for a solar water heater, or (2) \$2,000, for a solar photovoltaic system, compared  
1.19 with the generation of energy and the cost of labor and materials certified by the designer  
1.20 or installer of the solar energy system as originally proposed without the restrictions.

1.21 A private entity may obtain an alternative bid and design from a solar energy system  
1.22 designer or installer for the purposes of this paragraph."

1.23 Page 2, line 36, delete "other nationally recognized" and insert "an equivalent"

1.24 Page 3, line 3, delete "such as" and insert "including, but not limited to,"

1.25 Page 3, line 6, delete "Whenever" and insert "If"